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Participants of the FMD Network 14-16 Nov 2011* 

Number Name  Organisation Email  

1 Wilna Vosloo AAHL, Australia Wilna.Vosloo@csiro.au 

2 Rahana Dwarka ARC, South Africa DwarkaR@arc.agric.za 

3 Gaolathe Thobokwe BVI, Botswana gthobokwe@bvi.co.bw 

4 David Lefebvre CODA-CERVA, Belgium David.Lefebvre@coda-cerva.be 

5 Tom Willems CODA-CERVA, Belgium Tom.Willems@coda-cerva.be 

6 Keith Sumption FAO, Italy Keith.Sumption@fao.org 

7 Samia Metwally FAO, Italy Samia.Metwally@fao.org 

8 Kees Maanen FAO, Netherlands c.v.maanen@gddeventer.com 

9 Daniel Afonina FGBI ARRIAH danielle06@mail.ru 

10 Svetlana Kremenchugskaya FGBI ARRIAH Kremenchugskaya@arriah.ru 

11 Jef Hammond IAH, UK Jef.Hammond@iah.ac.uk 

12 Yanmin Li IAH, UK Yanmin.Li@iah.ac.uk 

13 Anna Ludi IAH, UK Anna.Ludi@iah.ac.uk 

14 David Paton IAH, UK David.Paton@iah.ac.uk 

15 Begona Valdazo-Gonzalez IAH, UK Begona.Valdazo-Gonzalez@iah.ac.uk 

16 Bana Bihari Dash IVRI, India bbdash08@gmail.com 

17 Emiliana Brocchi IZSLER, Italy Emiliana.Brocchi@izsler.it 

18 Santina Grazioli IZSLER, Italy c/o Emiliana.Brocchi@izsler.it 

19 Jianhong Guo LVRI, China gregjh@126.com 

20 Qiang Zhang LVRI, China qzhang1616@sohu.com 

21 Soren Alexandersen NCFAD, Canada Soren.Alexandersen@inspection.gc.ca 

22 Hussaini Ularamu National Lab, Nigeria ularamuhussaini@yahoo.co.uk 

23 Joseph Domenech OIE j.domenech@oie.int 

24 Rossana Allende PANAFTOSA, Brazil rallende@panaftosa.ops-oms.org 

25 Consuelo Carrillo PIADC/APHIS, USA Consuelo.Carrillo@aphis.usda.gov 

26 Kingkarn Boonsuya Seeyo SEAFMD, Thailand via wilaifmd@loxinfo.co.th 

27 Wilai Linchongsubongkoch SEAFMD, Thailand wilaifmd@loxinfo.co.th 

28 Claudia Perez SENASA, Argentina claperez@senasa.gov.ar 

29 Eduardo Maradei SENASA, Argentina emaradei@yahoo.com 

 
*  Participant List subject to change 
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Useful Contacts of the FMD Network 14-16 Nov 2011 

Name  Office/Lab Location Email  Extension 

Gareth Shimmon 1st Floor, Ash Building gareth.shimmon@iah.ac.uk 1076 

Reception 1st Floor, Ash Building pirbright.reception@iah.ac.uk 0 

Gatehouse Gatehouse pirbright.gatehouse@iah.ac.uk 1200 

Emergency on site  ------  ------ 1000/2600 

Emergency outsite  ------  ------ 999 

 


